
Figure 6

0

50

100

150

Av
er

ag
e

C
O

2
em

is
si

on
ra

te
(μ

g
g-1

d-1
)

8℃ : r = 0.555; p < 0.01
18℃: r = 0.483; p < 0.05

0

50

100

150
8℃: r = -0.490; p < 0.05

18℃: r = -0.505; p < 0.05

0.01

0.02

0.03

0.04

0.05

0.06

Av
er

ag
e

C
H

4
em

is
si

on
ra

te
(μ

g
g-1

d-1
)

8℃: r = 0.725; p < 0.0001
18℃: r = 0.555; p < 0.01

0.01

0.02

0.03

0.04

0.05

0.06
8℃: r = -0.449; p < 0.05

-200 0 200 400 600
0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

DOC concentration (mg kg-1)

Av
er

ag
e

N
2O

em
is

si
on

ra
te

(μ
g

g-1
d-1

)

0 200 400 600
0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

TDN concentration (mg kg-1)

8℃: r = 0.459; p < 0.05

(a) 

(c) 

(b) 

(d) 

(e) (f) 


